
SOUTHWESTERN CENTRAL SCHOOL 
HOME OF THE TROJANS 

’23-’24 ATHLETIC DIRECTORY 
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS – Maureen Donahue 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Kevin Salisbury 
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL – Scott Cooper 

SECONDARY PRINCIPAL – Matt Kindberg 
MS PRINCIPAL – Richard Rybicki 

ES PRINCIPAL – Kaitlin Ring 
ES ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL – Julia Kinney  

PHONE # - 716-664-6273 

Football 
Varsity Head Coach Jake Burkholder jburkholder@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Assistant Mark Arnold  
Varsity Assistant Mike Press  
Varsity Assistant Matt Lodestro  
Varsity Assistant John Kinder  
Varsity Assistant Dustin Bowser  
Varsity Assistant Matt Miles  

Modified Head Coach Wyatt Perry wperry@swsck12.org 

Mod Assistant Dan Martin  
Mod Assistant Dylan Lundmark  
Mod Assistant Jay Sirianni  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Girls Swim 
Varsity Head Coach Todd Conklin toconklin@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Ian Moore  
 
 
 

Girls Volleyball 
Varsity Head Coach Alexis Johnson ajohnson@swcsk12.org 

JV Head Coach Maddy Alexander malexander@swcsk12.org 

Modified Head Coach Liza Babcock lbabcock@swcsk12.org 

 
 
 

Girls Cross-Country 
Varsity Head Coach Pedro Melendez pmelendez@swcsk12.org 

 
 

Boys Cross-Country 
Varsity Head Coach Dan Lewis dlewis@swcsk12.org 

 
 

Football Cheer 
Varsity Head Coach Kenzie Doepp  

 

 

 
Boys Soccer 

Varsity Head Coach Jason Deering jdeering@swcsk12.org 

Modified Head Coach Josh Gesing jgesing@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Dennis Lefler  
Assistant Coach Eric Clarke  

 
Girls Soccer 

Varsity Head Coach Derek Houser dhouser@swcsk12.org 

Modified Head Coach Jenna Clauson jclauson@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Nino Calimeri  

Girls Tennis 
Varsity Head Coach Nick Yachetta nyachetta@swcsk12.org 
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Boys Basketball 
Varsity Head Coach Aaron Emley aemley@swcsk12.org 

JV Head Coach Nick Baglia nbaglia@swsck12.org 

Modified Coach Jared Brown jabrown@swcsk12.org 

Modified Coach Matt Seiberg mseiberg@swcsk12.org 
 

Girls Basketball 
Varsity Head Coach Kay Sirianni ksirianni@swcsk12.org 

JV Head Coach Kyler Majka kmajka@swcsk12.org 

Modified Coach Chelsey Winchester cwinchester@swcsk12.org 

Modified Coach Lauren Swan lswan@swcsk12.org  

   
 

Boys and Girls Bowling 
Varsity Head Coach Jenna Clauson jclauson@swcsk12.org 

 
Boys Swim 

Varsity Head Coach Ian Moore imoore@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Mitchell Simmons  
 

Wrestling 
Varsity Head Coach John Vogan jvogan@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Assistant Coach Dylan Lundmark  
Modified Coach Nick Yachetta nyachetta@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Mark Hetrick  
   

   

 

 
 

Unified Bowling 
Varsity Head Coach Jack Felton jfelton@swcsk12.org 

 
 

Baseball 
Varsity Head Coach Jared Brown jabrown@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Assistant Coach Derek Houser  
JV Head Coach Nick Baglia nbaglia@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Matt Martin  
Modified Head Coach Dylan Lundmark dlundmark@swcsk12.org  

 
Softball 

Varsity Head Coach Jen Anderson janderson@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Assistant Coach Darin Beckerink  
JV Head Coach Jeff Pagett jpagett@swck12.orgg 

Assistant Coach TBD  
Modified Head Coach Calvin Ricker cricker@swcsk12.org 

   
Boys and Girls Track 

Varsity Boys Head Coach Jay Sirianni jsirianni@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Boys Assistant Coach Adam Brown  
Varsity Girls Head Coach Adam Frisbee afrisbee@swcsk12.org 

Varsity Girls Assistant Coach Pedro Melendez  
Modified Boys Coach Jenna Clauson jclauson@swcsk12.org 

Modified Girls Coach Nicole Marino nmarino@swcsk12.org 
 
 
 

mailto:aemley@swcsk12.org
mailto:nbaglia@swsck12.org
mailto:jabrown@swcsk12.org
mailto:ksirianni@swcsk12.org
mailto:cwinchester@swcsk12.org
mailto:lswan@swcsk12.org
mailto:imoore@swcsk12.org
mailto:jvogan@swcsk12.org
mailto:jfelton@swcsk12.org
mailto:jabrown@swcsk12.org
mailto:nbaglia@swcsk12.org
mailto:dlundmark@swcsk12.org
mailto:janderson@swcsk12.org
mailto:jpagett@swck12.orgg
mailto:cricker@swcsk12.org
mailto:jsirianni@swcsk12.org
mailto:afrisbee@swcsk12.org
mailto:jclauson@swcsk12.org


SOUTHWESTERN CENTRAL SCHOOL 
HOME OF THE TROJANS 

’23-’24 ATHLETIC DIRECTORY 
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS – Maureen Donahue 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR – Kevin Salisbury 
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL – Scott Cooper 

SECONDARY PRINCIPAL – Matt Kindberg 
MS PRINCIPAL – Richard Rybicki 

ES PRINCIPAL – Kaitlin Ring 
ES ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL – Julia Kinney  

PHONE # - 716-664-6273 

Boys and Girls Golf 

Varsity Head Coach Matt Seiberg mseiberg@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Dan Thomas  
 

Boys Tennis 
Varsity Head Coach Nick Yachetta nyachetta@swcsk12.org 

 
 

Girls Flag Football 
Varsity Head Coach Jake Burkholder jburkholder@swcsk12.org 

Assistant Coach Mark Arnold  
 
 

Unified Basketball 
Head Coach Aaron Emley aemley@swcsk12.org 
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